Admission Requirements and Fee Structure

Admission Requirements for All Bachelor Programs

- ❖ Minimum GPA of 2.5 both in SSC and HSC examinations or equivalent,
- Or, At least one GPA of 2.00 but aggregate GPA of 6.00 in SSC and HSC,
- ❖ Or, O'Level in 5 subjects with a minimum GPA 2.50 & A'Level in 2 subjects with a minimum GPA 2.00.(A=5,B=4,C=3,D=2,E=1),
- ❖ Or, Average 450 marks out of 800 in GED with five subjects (below 410 in any subject is not allowed),
- Or, International Baccalaureate/American High School Diploma,
- Or, Sons/daughters of freedom fighters with an aggregate GPA of 5.00 in SSC and HSC.

Fee Structure for BA in English Language and Literature (Amount in BDT)

Program	Total Credits	Admission & Development Fee (once and non refundable)	Application Form Fee		Tuition Fee (per credit)	Tuition Fee (per credit after 45% waiver)	Orientation Fee	Total Fee	Total Fee (after 45% waiver)
English Language and Literature	137	16,500	500	3,500	1,700	935	1,000	2,78,900	1,74,095

Fee Structure for BA in Islamic Studies (Amount in BDT)

Program	Total Credits	Admission & Development Fee (once and non refundable)	Application Form Fee	Eco	Tuition Fee (per credit)	Tuition Fee (per credit after 50% waiver)	Orientation Fee	Total Fee	Total Fee (after 50% waiver)
Islamic Studies	142	16,500	500	3,500	1,200	600	1,000	2,16,400	1,31,200



Fee Structure for BBA (Amount in BDT)

Program	Total Credits	Admission & Development Fee (once and non refundable)	1000000	Registration Fee (per semester)	Tuition Fee (per credit)	Tuition Fee (per credit after 45% waiver)	Orientation Fee	Total Fee	Total Fee (after 45% waiver)
BBA	131	16,500	500	3,500	2,700	1,485	1,000	3,99,700	2,40,535



Fee Structure for B.Sc. in Mechanical Engineering (Amount in BDT)

Program	Total Credits	Admission & Development Fee (once and non refundable)	Form	Registration Fee (per semester)	Tuition Fee (per credit)	Tuition Fee (per credit after 50% waiver)	Orientation Fee	Total Fee	Total Fee (after 50% waiver)
B.Sc.in Mechanical Engineering	166	16,500	500	5,000	4,600	2,300	1,000	8,21,600	4,39,800

Fee Structure for B.Sc. in Civil Engineering (Amount in BDT)

Program	Total Credits	Admission & Development Fee (once and non refundable)	Form	Foo	Tuition Fee (per credit)	Tuition Fee (per credit after 50% waiver)	Orientation Fee	Total Fee	Total Fee (after 50% waiver)
B.Sc.in Civil Engineering	157	16,500	500	5,000	3,400	1,700	1,000	5,91,800	3,24,900

Fee Structure for B.Sc. in Computer Science & Engineering (Amount in BDT)

Program	Total Credits	Admission & Development Fee (once and non refundable)	Application Form Fee	Registration Fee (per semester)	Tuition Fee (per credit)	Tuition Fee (per credit after 50% waiver)	Orientation Fee	Total Fee	Total Fee (after 50% waiver)
B.Sc.in Computer Science and Engineering	160	16,500	500	4,000	3,400	1,700	1,000	5,94,000	3,22,000

Fee Structure for B.Sc. in Electrical and Electronic Engineering (Amount in BDT)



)	Program	Total Credits	Admission & Development Fee (once and non refundable)	Application Form Fee	Registration Fee (per semester)	Tuition Fee (per credit)	Tuition Fee (per credit after 50% waiver)	Orientation Fee	Total Fee	Total Fee (after 50% waiver)
	B.Sc.in Electrical and Electronic Engineering	161	16,500	500	4,000	3,400	1,700	1,000	5,97,400	3,23,700

Admission Requirements for Master's Program

- Successful completion of at least a Bachelor degree with minimum GPA of 2 or equivalent in relevent discipline from a reputed university.
- ❖ Qualifying in a university admission test or a minimum score of 550 in TOEFL and 500 in GMAT.
- ❖ Work experience after graduation in an executive position is preferred but not essential (For regular MBA only).

Fee Structure for Master of Business Administration (Amount in BDT)

Program		Total Credits	Admission & Development Fee (once and non refundable)	Application Form Fee	Registration Fee (per semester)	Tuition Fee (per credit)	Tuition Fee (per credit after 50% waiver)	Orientation Fee	Total Fee	Total Fee (after 50% waiver)
Master of	RMBA	61	16,500	500	3,500	2,500	1,250	1,000	1,84,500	1,08,250
Business Administration	BBA Graduate MBA	37	16,500	500	3,500	2,500	1,250	1,000	1,17,500	71,250

Fee Structure for Master of Public Health (Amount in BDT)

Program	Total Credits	Admission & Development Fee (once and non refundable)		Registration Fee (per semester)	Tuition Fee (per credit)	Tuition Fee (per credit after 50% waiver)	Orientation Fee	Total Fee	Total Fee (after 50% waiver)
Master of Public Heath (MPH)	80	16,500	500	3,500	3,000	1,500	1,000	2,72,000	1,52,000
			For	Internatio	nal Stu	dents			
	80	\$ 176	\$6	\$ 41	\$ 35	\$ 18	\$ 18	\$ 3,164	\$ 1,804

Fee Structure for MA in Islamic Studies (Amount in BDT)

Program	Total Credits	Admission & Development Fee (once and non refundable)	Application Form Fee	Foo	Tuition Fee (per credit)	Tuition Fee (per credit after 50% waiver)	Orientation Fee	Total Fee	Total Fee (after 50% waiver)
Islamic Studies	64	16,500	500	3,500	1,400	700	1,000	1,21,600	76,800